

Court on its own motion vs. Dhairya Sushant & Anr.

Cr.OPC No. 1 of 2025

19.05.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the petitioner/State.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the respondents/contemnors.

Respondents/contemnors are present in person.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that reply is being filed during the course of the day.

List on 21.05.2025, when both the contemnors shall personally remain present before the Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

19th May, 2025
(sanjeev)