

Court on its motion Vs. Dhairya Sushant & Another.

Cr.OPC No. 1 of 2025

20.8.2025 **Present:** Mr.Ramakant Sharma & Ms.Sharmila Patial,
Additional Advocate Generals, for the petitioner.

Mr.Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents,
alongwith respondents present in person.

Today because of per-occupation, learned Advocate
General is not available right now. Therefore, matter is
adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date for
consideration on **19th September, 2025.**

Respondents shall remain present in person on next
date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

20th August, 2025.
(Keshav)