

Court on its own motion Vs. Dhairya Sushant and Another

Cr. OPC No. 1 of 2025

5.12.2025 **Present:** Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr.Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents are present in person.

List for framing of charges on **10th April, 2026**, on which date respondents shall remain present in person.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***5th December, 2025
(Keshav)***