

Court on its motion Vs. Dhairya Sushant & Anr.

Cr.OPC No.1 of 2025

08.05.2026

Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General & Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents-Contemnors present in person.

As prayed for, list on 01.06.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 08, 2026
(sunil)